

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18441/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/05/2007 in WP No. 6801/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)RAJENDRA SINGH
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

VICE CHANCELLOR, UNIV. OF ALLAHABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22534 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28995-28996 of 2008

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) 4796-4797/2009

(with office report)

Date: 23/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Dr. I.B Gaur

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Dutta, ASG
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. A. Tariq, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. D.s. Mahra, Adv.Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERFour weeks' time is allowed to file rejoinder
affidavit. List thereafter.(Arvind) (Indu Satija)
Sr.PA Court Master